

संज्ञित वस्तु - २५
संज्ञित वस्तु - २५

संज्ञित वस्तु - २५
संज्ञित वस्तु - २५

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

प्रवर्ग - २५

कार्यपालक सभित्त
संज्ञित वस्तु - २५

DIVISION

श्री चरित-सुविधा, २५ ३५

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

653

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस
भापी पुस्तिका में मन्त्रिण द्वारा
अंकित कुल 100 (एक सौ) प्रयुक्त
हैं तथा इसे श्री तरिन्न्द मुखिया
सहायक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य
विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल सिवान-2
के नाम से निर्गत किया जाता है,

24.9.20

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल सिवान-2

24.9.20

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st on A/c Bill</u>					
Name of work:- construction of					
Road & CD work from Bagahut					
baba ke shon to khalwa Jaysree					
(PMGSY PATH) under MMGSY(SC).					
Agency:- Amita ^{Kumar} Chaturvedi					
vill + post- Sematar, Dist- Siwan.					
Agt No:- 157 SBD MMGSY of 2020-21					
Agt. Date:- 17-11-2020					
Agt. value:- (i) Constr. cost- 7143265=00					

(ii) Maint. cost :- 692654=00					
Rate :- 5.40 % below.					
Date of Commencement :- 05-09-2020					
Date of Completion :- 04-09-2021					
Date of entry :- 15-02-2021					
<u>Measurement</u>					
Item No. (1) Providing and					
fixing of working benchmark.					
Pillars :					
1 x 1.10 Km = 1.10 Km					
Item No. (1/2) providing and fixing					
of - - - reference pillars.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
2nd on A/c bill					
All qty. vide TMB,					
Item No. ① Providing and fixing of --- working benchmark pillars.					
P/1 item No. 1/1					
1.10 KM @ RS 3776.56/KM					RS 4154.00
Item No. ② Providing and fixing of --- reference pillars.					
P/1-2 item No. 2/2					
1.10 KM @ RS 1743.84/KM					RS 1918.00
Item No. ③ clearing and					

grubbing road land ---					
P/2 item No. 3/3					
0.70 HA @ RS 51133.76/HA					RS 35793.00
Item No. ④ Excavation of roadway in soil using ---					
P/2 item No. 4/4					
81.00 M ³ @ RS 74.16/M ³					RS 6006.00
Item No. ⑤ Construction of embankment with material obtained --- 1000 m lead.					
P/2 item No. 5/5					
432.75 M ³ @ RS 175.22/M ³					RS 75826.00
Item No. ⑥ Construction of embankment with --- 100 m lead.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. 6/6	P/3	Item No.	6/6		
300.50 M ³ @ Rs	141	14/M ³			Rs 42412.00
Item No. 7	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder with approved - - -				
Item No. 7/9	P/3	item No.	7/9		
314.11 M ³ @ Rs	176	86/M ³			Rs 55553.00
Item No. 8	Construction of granular subbase by providing well graded - - -				
217.65 M ³ wide	P/3-4	item No.	8/8+13		
+ 25.50 M ³ wide	P/11	item No.	1/8+13		
243.15 M ³ @ Rs	2959	80/M ³			Rs 719675.00
Item No. 9	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates - - -				
196.874 M ³ wide	P/4	item No.	9/4		
98.436 M ³ wide	P/12	item No.			
196.874 M ³ @ Rs	3813	94/M ³			Rs 750865.00
Item No. 10	Providing laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specified size - - -				
P/12	item No.	2/9			
98.436 M ³ @ Rs	3813	94/M ³			Rs 375428.00
Item No. 11	Providing and fixing of typical mm GSY in formwork - - -				
P/4	item No.	10/27			

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
02 nos. @	RS 10	896.81/m			RS 21793.00
Item No. (12) Earth work in excavation for foundation in structure - - -					
P/S item No. 11/28+33					
45.44 m ³ @	RS 269.32/m ³				RS 12237.00
Item No. (13) Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation - - -					
P/S item No. 12/29+34					
5.79 m ³ @	RS 5533.81/m ³				RS 32040.00
Item No. (14) Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation - - -					
P/S-6 item No. 13/30+35					
44.47 m ³ @	RS 6326.17/m ³				RS 281324.00
Item No. (15) Providing and laying RCC pipe for culverts -					
P/S item No. 14/31					
7.50 m @	RS 2553.92/m				RS 19154.00
Item No. (16) Providing and laying RCC pipe for culverts -					
P/S item No. 15/36					
7.50 m @	RS 3543.12/m				RS 26573.00
					RS 2460751.00
RT.O.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.	RS	2460751.00
J. 20 W (v) Labour cess 1% (+)				RS	24607.00
	68	GST	12% (+)	RS	295290.00
				RS	2780648.00
Interest below 15.4% as per agf (-)				RS	150154.00
J. 20 W (v) Interest on				RS	2630494.00
J. 20 W (v) Less P. Payment (-)				RS	826575.00
				RS	1863919.00
Interest on 2/6/21					
J. 20 W (v) A-E					
J. 20 W (v) 07/06/2021					
J. 20 W (v) J.E.					
J. 20 W (v)					

Continuation